
Bidur Municipality 

Office of the Municipal Executive 
Bidur, Nuwakot 

Province no. 3, Nepal 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

(First Date of Publication: 2075/08/17) 
 

1. Office of Municipal Executive, Bidur has allocated funds towards the cost of the contracts decreed in Contracts 

Description Table (CDT) at end of this notice and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the 

contract for Construction of Various works in the following Projects, for which this tender invitation is issued 

2. The Municipal Office of Bidur, Nuwakot invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the following Various construction 

works. 

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents from the office of Municipality, Bidur, 

Nuwakot Phone: 010-560191, email: munbidur@gmail.com or may visit the e-GP portal of Public Procurement Monitoring 

Office (PPMO), Web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/.egp 

4. A complete set of bidding documents for the package may be purchased from Bidur Municipality office, Bidur, Nuwakot 

Phone: 010-560191 by eligible bidders on submission of a written application along with the attested copies of 

company/firm registration certificate, VAT/PAN registration certificates and income tax clearance certificate of the last 

F.Y. 2074/075 and upon payment of a non- refundable fee of bid as mentioned in CDT below until (30th day 2075/09/17 in 

case of estimated cost amount above RS 20,00,000.00 & 15th day 2075/09/02 in case of estimated cost amount below 

RS 20,00,000) from the first date of publication of this notice within 16:00 hours. The fee of bid document should be paid 

in the form of cash at Bidur Municipality, Nuwakot or deposited in Revenue (Sanchit Kosh) Account no 

02603000000004001067, Nepal Bank Limited, Bidur with details given below. 

In case of E-submission the bank voucher/cash receipt must also be submitted along with other electronic bid files. 
5. Sealed bids or e-bids must be submitted to the Office of Bidur Municipality, Nuwakot or should be uploaded on or 

before 12.00 hours (Noon) of the next day of the last date of purchasing (i.e. 2075/09/18 in case of estimated cost 

amount above RS 20,00,000.00 & 2075/09/03  in case of estimated cost amount below RS 20,00,000). Documents 

received/uploaded after this deadline shall not be accepted.   

6. The Sealed Bids and the E-submitted bids will be opened in the presence of office representatives and bidder's 

representatives (not obligatory) who choose to attend at 14:00 hours on the last day of submission (2075/09/18) at the 

office of Bidur Municipality, Nuwakot. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days from the last day of submission of bid. 

Bidders should deposit the required Bid Security Amount in" Dharauti Account No: 02603000000003000008 at Nepal Bank 

Ltd, Bidur, Nuwakot. or Bid Bond (Unconditional Bank Guarantee) issued by "A" class Commercial Bank drawn in 

favor of  Bidur Municipalty, Nuwakot with validity period 120 days  and submit their copies of the deposited amount of 

cash along with the bid. In case the bidder chooses to download and submit the bid electronically; the bidder shall submit the 

scanned electronic copy (pdf format) of the bank security/receipt of cash deposit,  along with other electronic bid files. 

7. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening of the bid falls on a government holiday, the next working day 

shall be considered as the last day. 
8. Bidders are advised to visit the site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bids on their own expenses. 

9. In case of electronically submitted PDF files, the bidder shall submit original bid security letter/documents and 

clarifications within 7 days from the last date of Bid submission. Bidders who do not submit the above mentioned letters 

and documents within the specified time shall be considered non-responsive. 

10. Any proposal with condition shall not be considered.  

11. Office of Bidur municipal, Bidur Nuwakot reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all of the bids 

without assigning any reason, what so ever. 

12. The conditions, processes and procedures not mentioned in this notice shall be as per bidding documents, prevailing Public 

Procurement Act, 2063/Public Procurement Regulation, 2064 & E biding guidelines, 2074 of Government of Nepal. 

13. The description of contracts is given below. 

   
 



                                                                                                        

S. 

NO.
Conctract ID Name of Project and Location

1

Bidur 

Municipality-

01

Chhatrephat Irrigation Sub

Project, Bidur Municipality

Nuwakot 

2

Bidur 

Municipality-

02

Bhotebisauna-Bhattagau Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-12, Nuwakot

3

Bidur 

Municipality-

03

Wada Karyalaya-Dumping Site  

Road Construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-06, Nuwakot

4

Bidur 

Municipality-

04

Kagune-Angthang Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-13, Nuwakot

5

Bidur 

Municipality-

05

Pusuntar-Dudegauda Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-03, Nuwakot

6
Bidur 

Municipality-

06

Khadkavanjyang-Raktakholcha 

Road Maintenance Project, Bidur 

Municipality-03, Nuwakot

7

Bidur 

Municipality-

07

Makhadhuni-Malakot Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-02, Nuwakot

8

Bidur 

Municipality-

08

Tallo Pipaltar Road Construction 

Project, Bidur Municipality

Nuwakot 

9

Bidur 

Municipality-

09

Jogitar Road Construction Project, 

Bidur Municipality-

10 
Bidur 

Municipality-

10

Chandeshwori-Mahadevkharka 

Road Construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-07, Nuwakot

11 
Bidur 

Municipality-

11

Chautara-Colonidihi Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-09, Nuwakot

12 
Bidur 

Municipality-

12

Hatigauda-Rising Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-08, Nuwakot

13 
Bidur 

Municipality-

13

Majhigau-Chilaunechautara  Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-08&12, Nuwakot

14 
Bidur 

Municipality-

14

Tinchaur-Chainpur Samiphedi 

Road Construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-03, Nuwakot

15 
Bidur 

Municipality-

15

Baghkhor-Setidevi  Road 

Maintenance Project, Bidur 

Municipality-11, Nuwakot

16 
Bidur 

Municipality-

16

Chandeshwori School Vitrini 

Road Maintenance Project, Bidur 

Municipality-07, Nuwakot

17 
Bidur 

Municipality-

17

Jogitar Road Maintenance Project, 

Bidur Municipality-

18 
Bidur 

Municipality-

18

Kagune-Thapagau  Road 

Maintenance Project, Bidur 

Municipality-13, Nuwakot

19 
Bidur 

Municipality-

19

Paati Samudayik Bhawan Re

construction Project, Bidur 

Municipality-04, Nuwakot

                                                                                                          Chief Administrative

Name of Project and Location Description of Works
Bid Security 

(NRs.)

Chhatrephat Irrigation Sub-

Project, Bidur Municipality-03, 
construction of  RCC Lined canal 

and Supporting Works 48,490.00

Bhattagau Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

12, Nuwakot

Construction of Side Drain, Cross 

Drain of Hume Pipe and 

Gravelling Works 

150,220.00

Dumping Site  

Road Construction Project, Bidur 

06, Nuwakot

construction of Black Topped Road 

107,300.00

Angthang Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

13, Nuwakot

Construction of Side Drain, Cross 

Drain of Hume Pipe and 

Gravelling Works 

85,840.00

Dudegauda Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

03, Nuwakot

Construction of Side Drain, Cross 

Drain of Hume Pipe and 

Gravelling Works 

32,190.00

Raktakholcha 

Road Maintenance Project, Bidur 

03, Nuwakot

Construction of Side Drain, Cross 

Drain of Hume Pipe and 

Gravelling Works 
36,790.00

Malakot Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

02, Nuwakot

Construction of Side Drain, Cross 

Drain of Hume Pipe and 

Gravelling Works 

32,315.00

Tallo Pipaltar Road Construction 

Project, Bidur Municipality-05, 
construction of Black Topped Road 

55,000.00

Road Construction Project, 

-09, Nuwakot

construction of Black Topped Road 

65,000.00

Mahadevkharka 

Road Construction Project, Bidur 

07, Nuwakot

construction of Side Drain, Cross 

Drain of Hume Pipe and 

Gravelling Works 
150,000.00

Colonidihi Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

09, Nuwakot

construction of Black Topped Road 

108,000.00

Rising Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

08, Nuwakot

construction of Black Topped Road 

215,000.00

Chilaunechautara  Road 

Construction Project, Bidur 

08&12, Nuwakot

construction of Side Drain, Cross 

Drain of Hume Pipe and 

Gravelling Works 
43,000.00

Chainpur Samiphedi 

Road Construction Project, Bidur 

03, Nuwakot

construction of Side Drain, Cross 

Drain of Hume Pipe and 

Gravelling Works 
151,000.00

Setidevi  Road 

Maintenance Project, Bidur 

11, Nuwakot

construction of Side Drain, Cross 

Drain of Hume Pipe and 

Gravelling Works 

37,000.00

Chandeshwori School Vitrini 

Road Maintenance Project, Bidur 

07, Nuwakot

construction of Side Drain, Cross 

Drain of Hume Pipe and 

Gravelling Works 

37,000.00

Jogitar Road Maintenance Project, 

-09, Nuwakot

and Maintenance of Black Topped 

Road and Gravelling 37,000.00

Thapagau  Road 

Maintenance Project, Bidur 

13, Nuwakot

construction  and Maintenance of 

earthen Road  36,800.00

Paati Samudayik Bhawan Re-

construction Project, Bidur 

04, Nuwakot

demolition and re-construction of 

Battar Purano Bazzar Paati 

Samudayik Bhawan 

80,000.00

Contract Description Table (CDT)

 
istrative Officer 

Price for Bidding 

Document in NRs 
(Non-refundable)

Estimated Cost 

Amount NRs. 
(wihout VAT)

1000.00 1,939,620.79. 

3000.00 6,008,807.14 

3000.00 4,292,014.62 

3000.00 3,433,596.06 

1000.00 1,287,596.71 

1000.00 1,471,508.42 

1000.00 1,292,590.79 

3000.00 2,200,480.88 

3000.00 2,594,591.51 

3000.00 6,033,509.55 

3000.00 4,319,336.85 

3000.00 8,631,706.56 

1000.00 1,729,662.45 

3000.00 6,037,814.66 

1000.00 1,489,882.30 

1000.00 1,491,288.77 

1000.00 1,490,921.98 

1000.00 14,71,484.04 

3000.00 3,085,605.25 


	INVITATION FOR BIDS 
	Word Bookmarks
	_Toc472894066


